Sarasota National Stamp Expo & Writers Unit 30

LITERATURE PALMARES
January 20 - 22, 2023

Grand Award Louis Fiset

Reserve Grand Award Jean R. Walton

Postal History Society .
Award Jerry H. Miller
APS Research Award Louis Fiset
Collectors Club of
Sarasota Award for Bill DiPaolo
Treatment
LARGE GOLD Patricia Kaufmann
Louis Fiset
Jean R. Walton
Bill DiPaolo
Peter Schwartz &
Calvin Mitchell
GOLD Jerry Miller

Ralph Nafziger

Hugh Lawrence

Jean R. Watson

Gum Breakers

What are "Star Routes" & Why Were
They Created?

From Duplex to Mechanical: The
Evolutuion of Experimental & Early
Postm.arks Worldwide in the 19th &

Gum Breakers

Thomas Edison & the Bulb

A Cammann Imprint Discovery That
Changed a Catalog Listing Plus
Insights on Dr. James T. Paterson

Gum Breakers

What are "Star Routes" & Why Were
They Created?

Thomas Edison & the Bulb

Tobacco Stamps of 1868-1869 &
African American Portrature

From Duplex to Mechanical: The
Evolutuion of Experimental & Early
Postm,arks Worldwide in the 19th &
20th Centuries...A Primer

On the Oregon Trail

The Centrally Produced Issues of the
East China People's Post

The Story of Jean Pierre Blanchard:
America's First Air Mail to Deptford,
NJ

U.S. Fourth Bureau Issues -
Chapter

NJPH, The Journal of the New
Jersey Postal History Society

Congress Book

U.S. Fourth Bureau Issues -
Chapter

Congress Book

Civil War Philatelist

U.S. Fourth Bureau Issues -
Chapter

NJPH, The Journal of the New
Jersey Postal History Society

Congress Book

American Philatelist

Congress Book

United States Specialist

The China Clipper

NJPH, The Journal of the New
Jersey Postal History Society

90

93

90

90

90

89

88

85

85



LARGE VERMEIL

VERMEIL

SILVER

SILVER BRONZE

BRONZE

Vernon R. Morris

Ed Fraser

Wendy Buckle

Kurt Streepy

Robert Rose

Pat Mallarkey-
Stallard & Jack
Malarkey

Charles J. DiComo

Charles J. DiComo &

Terry Shaw

Igor Grigorian

Ed Fraser & Kolbjorn

Schjolberg

Juan Riera

Stuart Van Leer
Bradley, Jr.

Juan Riera

Richard Lomax

William Schultz &
Mark Schwartz

Military Ft. Meyers From 1850

The Elusive Canadian WW2 Thomas
Cook Undercover Mail Scheme That
Used Box 615 in Lisbon to Link With
Nazi Europe

What a Waste! How Postal Systems
Delt with Paper Shortages

1924 Arms Issue of Panama

Paterson, NJ 19th Century
Advertising Covers

St. Joseph, FL

IL.IL., VWaAlll€l & VU, Ddlt DCILIITCULEd

Major Double Transfer of Central

XT2 memnmddn mea Pt MM A AL nlenn O dnnn

A One-Day Wonder: Name of Post
Office on Long Island Became Jones
Beach for a Single Day

The Crown of Hungary: Was It
Prepared for the Armenian King?

A 1940 Unopened "Box 252" Letter
From Norway!

The Sikorsky S-38 in the British West

Indies

Hiroshige's 53 Stations of the Tokaido

Woodblock Prints

The Bahamian Hotel for
International Businessmen, Royalty
... and Spies

State Revenue Stamps of Florida: An
Introduction

The Real Epilogue

Florida Postal History Journal

The Posthorn

Philateli-Graphics

Canal Zone Philatelist

NJPH, The Journal of the New
Jersey Postal History Society

Florida Postal History Journal

The American Revenuer

The Excelsior!

Topical Time

The Posthorn

British Caribbean Philatelic
Journal

Philateli-Graphics

British Caribbean Philatelic
Journal

Florida Postal History Journal

American Stamp Collector &
Dealer

85

85

83

79

79

78

78

78

78

69

66

64

64

55



