Sarasota National Stamp Expo & Writers Unit 30

LITERATURE PALMARES

January 20 - 22, 2023

Grand Award	Louis Fiset	Gum Breakers	U.S. Fourth Bureau Issues - Chapter	
Reserve Grand Award	Jean R. Walton	What are "Star Routes" & Why Were They Created?	NJPH, The Journal of the New Jersey Postal History Society	
Postal History Society Award	Jerry H. Miller	From Duplex to Mechanical: The Evolutuion of Experimental & Early Postm,arks Worldwide in the 19th &	Congress Book	
APS Research Award	Louis Fiset	Gum Breakers	U.S. Fourth Bureau Issues - Chapter	
Collectors Club of Sarasota Award for Treatment	Bill DiPaolo	Thomas Edison & the Bulb	Congress Book	
LARGE GOLD	Patricia Kaufmann	A Cammann Imprint Discovery That Changed a Catalog Listing Plus Insights on Dr. James T. Paterson	Civil War Philatelist	90
	Louis Fiset	Gum Breakers	U.S. Fourth Bureau Issues - Chapter	93
	Jean R. Walton	What are "Star Routes" & Why Were They Created?	NJPH, The Journal of the New Jersey Postal History Society	90
	Bill DiPaolo	Thomas Edison & the Bulb	Congress Book	90
	Peter Schwartz & Calvin Mitchell	Tobacco Stamps of 1868-1869 & African American Portrature	American Philatelist	90
GOLD	Jerry Miller	From Duplex to Mechanical: The Evolutuion of Experimental & Early Postm, arks Worldwide in the 19th & 20th CenturiesA Primer	Congress Book	89
	Ralph Nafziger	On the Oregon Trail	United States Specialist	88
	Hugh Lawrence	The Centrally Produced Issues of the East China People's Post	The China Clipper	85
	Jean R. Watson	The Story of Jean Pierre Blanchard: America's First Air Mail to Deptford, NJ	NJPH, The Journal of the New Jersey Postal History Society	85

	Vernon R. Morris	Military Ft. Meyers From 1850	Florida Postal History Journal	85
	Ed Fraser	The Elusive Canadian WW2 Thomas Cook Undercover Mail Scheme That Used Box 615 in Lisbon to Link With Nazi Europe	The Posthorn	85
LARGE VERMEIL	Wendy Buckle	What a Waste! How Postal Systems Delt with Paper Shortages	Philateli-Graphics	83
	Kurt Streepy	1924 Arms Issue of Panama	Canal Zone Philatelist	
VERMEIL	Robert Rose	Paterson, NJ 19th Century Advertising Covers	NJPH, The Journal of the New Jersey Postal History Society	79
	Pat Mallarkey- Stallard & Jack Malarkey	St. Joseph, FL	Florida Postal History Journal	79
	Charles J. DiComo	Major Double Transfer of Central	The American Revenuer	78
	Charles J. DiComo & Terry Shaw	A One-Day Wonder: Name of Post Office on Long Island Became Jones Beach for a Single Day	The Excelsior!	78
	Igor Grigorian	The Crown of Hungary: Was It Prepared for the Armenian King?	Topical Time	78
	Ed Fraser & Kolbjorn Schjolberg	A 1940 Unopened "Box 252" Letter From Norway!	The Posthorn	78
SILVER	Juan Riera	The Sikorsky S-38 in the British West Indies	British Caribbean Philatelic Journal	69
	Stuart Van Leer Bradley, Jr.	Hiroshige's 53 Stations of the Tokaido Woodblock Prints	Philateli-Graphics	66
SILVER BRONZE	Juan Riera	The Bahamian Hotel for International Businessmen, Royalty and Spies	British Caribbean Philatelic Journal	64
	Richard Lomax	State Revenue Stamps of Florida: An Introduction	Florida Postal History Journal	64
BRONZE	William Schultz & Mark Schwartz	The Real Epilogue	American Stamp Collector & Dealer	55